

Date: 26th May, 2022

To,
The Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
14th Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: - Newspaper publication of financial results.
Ref: Scrip Code: 531112.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Please find enclosed herewith Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022, as published in Active Times [English Version] and Mumbai Lakshadeep [Marathi Version] on 26th May, 2022.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You.

Yours Truly,

For Balu Forge Industries Limited
(formerly Known as Amaze Entertech Limited)


Aakash Joshi
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



BALU FORGE INDUSTRIES LTD

Formerly Known as Amaze Entertech Limited

CIN: L29100MH1989PLG255933

506, Imperial Palace, 45 Telly Park Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400 069, India

M:8655075578 E: sales@baluindustries.com/compliance@baluindustries.com W: www.baluindustries.com

NOTICE TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to inform the General Public that following share certificate of **RAYMOND LIMITED**, having its Registered Office at Plot No. 156/H, 2, Village Zangadgaon, Rajnagar, - 415615 registered in the name of the following Shareholders have been lost by them.

Name of the Holders	Folio Nos.	Cert. No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares
MAHENDRA L. SHAH	02052525	189158	2997551-2997560	10
		3347248	29914651-29914655	5
		3774545	21775589-21775613	5
		5058784	50961367-50961376	10
		TOTAL:		30

The public are hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above referred Share Certificate(s).

Any person who has any claim in respect of the said Share Certificate(s) should lodge such claim with the company or its registrar and Transfer Agents Link Intime India Private Limited, 247 Park, C-101, 1st Floor, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai-400043. Tel: 022-49166270 within 15 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the company shall proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificate(s).

Place: Mumbai
Date: 26/05/2022
Name of Legal Claimant: MAHENDRA L. SHAH

KUSAM ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L31909MH1983PLC220457
G-17 Shanti Industrial Estate, T.J. Road, Seewee, W. Mumbai - 400115, Phone No: 022-24124540, Fax: 022-24146659 | Email: kusamelectrical@gmail.com | Website: www.kusamelectrical.com

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 Under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	For the Quarter ended		For the Year ended	
	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
Revenue from operations	142.04	136.17	559.44	383.99
Other income	118.02	1.14	0.50	5.73
Total Revenue (1+2)	260.06	140.62	559.94	389.72
Expenses				
Purchase of stock-in-trade	70.34	104.24	38.44	358.98
Changes in inventories of stock-in-trade	2.13	-24.49	53.96	-41.12
Employee benefits expense	35.92	28.21	24.37	11.28
Finance cost	0.71	0.74	1.19	3.29
Depreciation and amortisation expense	2.92	3.08	3.16	12.14
Other expense	42.44	21.49	22.51	106.93
Total expenses	154.48	132.37	143.63	551.48
Profit (loss) before exceptional items	105.58	7.24	15.22	128.66
Profit (loss) before tax (3-4)	105.58	7.24	15.22	128.66
Less: Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
Profit (loss) after tax (5-4)	105.58	7.24	15.22	128.66
a) Current tax	33.00	-	-	33.00
b) Tax for earlier period	(2.84)	-	-	(2.84)
c) Deferred tax	0.24	0.07	1.59	(0.27)
	30.40	0.87	1.25	29.89
Profit (loss) for the period (7-8)	75.19	7.28	13.87	98.77
Other comprehensive income / (loss)				
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or (loss) (Net of tax)	0.24	0.24	0.92	0.73
Items that will be reclassified to profit or (loss) (Net of tax)	-	-	-	-
Total comprehensive income for the period (9+10)	75.43	7.52	14.79	99.50
Earnings per equity share (EPS) - Basic & Diluted (Not annualised)	104.98	0.03	5.78	41.15

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 25th May, 2022.
- These results have been subjected to audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The report does not have any impact on the above results.
- The results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 are in compliance with IAS as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
- Segment information: The Company is engaged in trading of Electrical & Electronic Measuring Instruments only and therefore there are no reportable segments.
- COVID-19 Impact Analysis: As per our current assessment, no significant impact on carrying amount of inventories, tangible assets, trade receivables and other financial assets is expected, and we do not expect any changes in future economic conditions. The Management does not see any risk in the ability to continue as a going concern and meeting its liabilities as and when they fall due. However the actual impact of Covid-19 on the Company's financial statements may differ from the estimated.
- The figures for the last year are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date published figures upto the third quarter of the financial year.
- The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been restated / regrouped wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

For KUSAM ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Chandmal Goleya

Date: 25th May, 2022
Place: Mumbai
Whole Time Director

Apollo Finvest (India) Limited

CIN: L15000MH1983PLC03091
Reg. Office: Unit No. 802, Midway Blue Moon, 8th Floor, Veera Desai Industrial Estate, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400053. Contact: 022-23316573
Email: info@apollofinvest.com Website: www.apollofinvest.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
1	Total Revenue from Operations	2152.01	7399.98	1593.11	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, after exceptional items	831.27	1703.65	560.45	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items	831.27	1703.65	560.45	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	626.74	1272.46	409.95	
5	Total Comprehensive Income (After tax)	634.36	1272.46	406.16	
6	Reserves as shown in Audited Balance Sheet	-	5,815.68	23,973.75	
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	373.12	373.12	373.12	
8	Earnings per equity share				
1, Basic		16.87	34.10	10.99	
2, Diluted		16.87	34.10	10.99	

Notes:

- The above-mentioned Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 24, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.apollofinvest.com.

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 25, 2022
Managing Director & CEO

BALU FORGE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS AMAZE ENTERTECH LIMITED)
CIN: L29100MH1983PLC03053

Reg. Office: 505 Fifth Floor, Inner Ring Road, 45, 1st Floor, Rajendra Park, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069
Website: www.baluforge.com Email: info@baluforge.com Tel: 022-5550 7578

Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March 2022, (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
1	Total Income from Operations	8,749.19	8,146.61	4,857.25	29,460.54
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	1,347.82	1,127.27	527.15	3,929.01
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	1,327.42	1,127.27	527.15	3,908.51
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,063.87	830.17	478.85	2,964.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comparing Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,062.30	833.71	376.98	3,001.78
6	Equity Share Capital	8,231.49	7,416.49	6,861.50	8,231.49
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	7,631.25
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1, Basic	1.43	1.12	0.55	4.05
2, Diluted		1.29	1.00	0.49	3.81

Notes: 1. Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results Pursuant to Reg. 41(iii)

1. Total Income from Operations 8,749.19 8,146.61 4,857.25 29,460.54 14,733.29

2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax 1,375.36 1,159.26 527.15 3,989.43 973.89

3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax 1,090.81 882.16 478.85 3,043.51 761.88

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and yearly Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the related entity viz www.bseindia.com and www.baluforge.com.

For Balu Forge Industries Limited (Formerly Known as Amaze Entertech Limited)

Sd/-
Jasraj Chandra Choudhary
Managing Director
Date: 24th May, 2022

Read Daily Active Times

ADVANCE LIFESTYLES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor West Wing Electric Main, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Worli, Mumbai-400 025
CIN: L45300MH1980PLC268437 Website: www.advance.net

EXTRACT OF AUDITED/UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the year ended	
		31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
1.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax before Extraordinary items	(19,57,222)	(19,57,222)	(19,57,222)	1,489
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after Extraordinary items	1,15,11,748	(4,93,487)	(15,20,408)	94,29,214
3.	Equity Share Capital	3,11,28,750	3,11,28,750	3,11,28,750	3,11,28,750
4.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	27,76,04,810	26,80,82,865	26,81,75,396	27,76,04,810
5.	Earnings Per Share before extraordinary items (Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualized)	3.70	(0.16)	(0.49)	3.03
1, Basic:		3.70	(0.16)	(0.49)	3.03
2, Diluted:		3.70	(0.16)	(0.49)	3.03
6.	Earnings Per Share (After extraordinary items) (Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualized)	3.70	(0.16)	(0.49)	3.03
1, Basic:		3.70	(0.16)	(0.49)	3.03
2, Diluted:		3.70	(0.16)	(0.49)	3.03

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 25.05.2022.
- The financial results for the quarter / Year ended March 31, 2022 have been audited by the statutory auditors.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter / year ended March 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website: www.advance.net.in

For and on behalf of the Board, Sd/-
SUBDEEP AGRAWAL
Managing Director

Date: 25/05/2022

MANRAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 3, Pushpa Apartment, General Vaidya Chowk, JALGAON - 425002, CIN: L65922MH1990PLC055000

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31/03/2022

		CIN : L65922MH1990PL0055000					
		Statement of Audited Financial Results for the				(INR in Lakhs)	
		quarter and year ended 31/03/2022					
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended		
		31/03/2022 Audited	31/12/2021 Unaudited	31/03/2021 Audited	31/03/2022 Audited	31/03/2021 Audited	
1	Income from Operations						
a)	Revenue From Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	22.50	
b)	Other Income	1.77	1.76	1.81	6.85	6.85	
2	Total Income (a+b)	1.77	1.76	1.81	6.85	28.78	
	Expenses						
a)	Cost of Material Consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
b)	Purchase of Stock in Trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
c)	Changes in Inventories of finished goods, Stock-in-trade and work-in Progress	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
d)	Excise duty	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
e)	Employee benefits expenses	2.26	3.97	4.11	13.22	12.10	
f)	Finance Cost	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.00	0.01	
g)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
h)	Other expenses (Any item excess 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operation to be shown separately)	3.28	2.52	2.42	10.75	10.75	
	Total Expenses	5.54	6.49	6.54	23.97	22.86	
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax (1-2)	-3.77	-4.73	-4.73	-17.12	-6.10	
4	Tax expense						
a)	Current Tax	0.27	0.00	3.50	0.27	3.50	
b)	Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3.50	
	Total Tax expense	0.27	0.00	3.50	0.27	3.50	
5	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (3-4)	-4.04	-4.73	-8.23	-17.39	-2.60	
6	Other Comprehensive Income						
a)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
b)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Total Other Comprehensive Income, net of income tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
7	Total Comprehensive income for the period (5+6)	-4.04	-4.73	-8.23	-17.39	-2.60	
8	Paid-up equity share capital: (Face Value INR 10/- each)	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	
9	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous year	-536.08	-518.68	-518.68	-536.08	-518.68	
10	Earning Per Share (EPS) (Face Value INR 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic : INR	-0.08	-0.10	-0.16	-0.35	0.00	
	Diluted : INR	-0.08	-0.10	-0.16	-0.35	0.00	

Statement of Assets and Liabilities (INR in Lakhs)

Statement of Assets and Liabilities		(IN Lakhs)		
Sl. No.	Particulars	As at 31/03/2022 Audited	As at 31/03/2021 Audited	
				1 The above Audited Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 25/02/2022.
I	Assets			2 The figures for the last quarter presents the balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of full financial year published year to date figures up to the quarter of the respective financial year.
	1. Non-Current Assets			
	(a) Property, Plant and Equipment	0.00	0.00	
	(b) Capital work in Progress	0.00	0.00	
	(c) Intangible Assets	0.00	0.00	
	(d) Financial Assets	0.00	0.00	
	(e) Investments	7.64	7.64	
	(f) Long-term Loans and Advances	1028.59	1028.59	
	(g) Other Current Tax Assets	0.30	0.21	
	(h) Other non-current assets	826.08	826.08	
	Total Non Current Assets	1862.61	1862.52	
	2. Current Assets			
	(a) Inventories	88.71	88.71	
	(b) Financial Assets			
	(i) Trade and other receivables	0.30	0.30	
	(d) Cash & Cash Equivalents	0.94	1.78	
	(e) Short-term Loans and advances	0.91	0.91	
	(c) Other Current Assets	0.00	0.00	
	Total Current Assets	90.86	91.70	
	Total Assets	1953.47	1954.22	
II	Equity And Liabilities			3 This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting) Standards, Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) Prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
	Equity			4 The Statutory Auditors have carried out the audit for the year ended 31st March 2022.
	(a) Equity Share Capital	500.00	500.00	
	(b) Other Equity	0.00	0.00	5 The Board of Directors have not recommended any dividend for the year ended 31st March 2022.
	(i) Reserves and Surplus			
	1. Other Reserves			
	a) General Reserve	81.58	81.58	
	b) Profit & Loss Appropriation A/c	-818.43	-801.03	
	c) Special Reserve	0.00	0.00	
	(36) 1 (Vib) I.T. 1969	200.77	200.77	
	Total of Reserve & Surplus	-536.08	-518.68	
	Total Equity	-36.08	-18.68	
	Liabilities			
	1. Non-Current Liabilities			
	(a) Financial Liabilities			
	(i) Borrowings	1963.71	1941.27	
	(b) Provisions	0.00	0.00	
	(c) Deferred Tax Liabilities	0.00	0.00	
	(d) Other Non-Current Liabilities	19.36	19.36	
	Total Non-Current Liabilities	1983.07	1960.63	
	2. Current Liabilities			
	(a) Financial Liabilities	0.00	0.00	
	(b) Provisions	0.00	0.00	
	(c) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)	0.00	0.00	
	(d) Other current liabilities	6.48	12.27	
	Total Current Liabilities	6.48	12.27	
	Total Liability	1989.55	1972.90	6 The Figures for the previous period have been regrouped

By Order of the Board For Manraj Housing Finance Limited

Sd/-
Managing Director (Ishwarlal S. Jain)

Place: Jal

